

February 17, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. J4 , s. 2021

Dependentiation of tangub city

CITY OF TANGUB

REPORT A SED

Attendance to the National Orientation on the Barkada Kontra Droga (BKD) Program

3/14/21

To:

Curriculum Implementation Division (CID)

School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD)

Secondary School Heads

This Division

- 1. Pursuant to OUA MEMO 00-0321-0018 and OUA MEMO 00-0321-0150, the Bureau of Learner Support Services Youth Formation Division (BLSS-YFD) will conduct the National Orientation on the Barkada Kontra Droga (BKD) Program on 20 March 2021 at $1:00-5:30~\rm p.m.$
- 2. In this regard, all BKD School Coordinators are requested to attend the said orientation via live streaming at https://www.facebook.com/DepEdTayoYouthFormation.
- 3. Further, kindly note that all non-teaching personnel who will render services on the said date will be given compensatory time and overtime credits which can be used for leave purposes valid for one year. On the other hand, the teaching personnel shall be entitled to service credits which can be used to offset absences incurred due to illness. These shall be valid and binding until they are separated or retired from service.
- 4. Attached are OUA MEMO 00-0321-0018 and OUA MEMO 00-0321-0150 for reference.
- 5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

AGUSTINES E. CEPE, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

AEC/ SGOD/ abm/ 03-17-21









Republika ng Pilipinas

Kagawaran ng Edukasyon

Tanggapan ng Pangalawang Kalihim

OUA MEMO 00-0321-0150 MEMORANDUM

10 March 2021

For:

Regional Directors and BARMM Education Minister

Schools Division Superintendent

Regional and Division Youth Formation Coordinators

All Others Concerned

Subject:

ADDENDUM TO OUA MEMORANDUM NO. 00-0321-0018

(NATIONAL ORIENTATION ON THE BARKADA KONTRA

DROGA PROGRAM)

This Memorandum is supplementary to the recently disseminated communication dated 01 March 2021 titled *National Orientation on the Barkada Kontra Droga (BKD) Program.* This event will be held on **20 March 2021** at **1:00 - 5:30 p.m.** via virtual platforms.

In this regard, all BKD School Coordinators are requested to attend the said orientation via live streaming at https://www.facebook.com/DepEdTayoYouth Formation.

Further, kindly note that all non-teaching personnel who will render services on the said date will be given compensatory time-off and overtime credits which can be used for leave purposes valid for one year. On the other hand, the teaching personnel shall be entitled to service credits which can be used to offset absences incurred due to illness. These shall be valid and binding until they are separated or retired from service.

For questions or concerns, please contact Mr. Adolf P. Aguilar, Chief of the Bureau of Learner Support Services - Youth Formation Division (BLSS-YFD), through 0915 566 9717 or email at blss.yfd@deped.gov.ph.

For immediate dissemination and appropriate action.

ALAIN DEL B. PASCUA

Undersecretary





Office of the Undersecretary for Administration (OUA)

[Administrative Service (AS), Information and Communications Technology Service (ICTS), Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Service (DRRMS), Bureau of Learner Support Services (BLSS), Baguio Teachers Camp (BTC), Central Security & Safety Office (CSSO)]

Department of Education, Central Office, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City Rm 519, Mabini Bldg; Mobile: +639260320762; Tel: (+632) 86337203, (+632) 86376207 Email: usec.admin@deped.gov.ph; Facebook/Twitter @depedtayo





Republika ng Pilipinas

Kagawaran ng Edukasyon

Tanggapan ng Pangalawang Kalihim

OUA MEMO 00-0321-0018 MEMORANDUM

01 March 2021

For:

Regional Directors and BARMM Education Minister

Schools Division Superintendents

Regional and Division Youth Formation Coordinators

Subject:

NATIONAL ORIENTATION ON THE

BARKADA KONTRA DROGA (BKD) PROGRAM

The Bureau of Learner Support Services-Youth Formation Division (BLSS-YFD) will conduct the **National Orientation on the Barkada Kontra Droga (BKD) Program** on **20 March 2021** via virtual platforms.

This endeavor aims to orient the participants on the BKD Program; explain the roles and responsibilities of Youth Formation Coordinators (YFCs) in the said program; and discuss its integration with the National Drug Education Program (NDEP), an existing policy of the Department of Education (DepEd) against the use of illegal drugs in line with the Philippine Anti-Illegal Drugs Strategy (PADS).

In this light, all regional and division YFCs are directed to participate in the said orientation. The participants may register via www.blssyfd.weebly.com not later than 19 March 2021.

For more information, questions or concerns, please contact Mr. Adolf P. Aguilar, Chief of BLSS-YFD, through 0915 566 9717 or email at blss.yfd@deped.gov.ph.

For immediate dissemination and compliance.

ALAIN DEL B. PASCUA

Undersecretary



